WALLA WALLA COMMUNITY COLLEGE POLICY GOVERNANCE COMMITMENT BOARD POLICY 1330

The Board of Trustees is committed to governing Walla Walla Community College by means of a policy governance model. As representatives for the citizens of College District No. 20, the Board is responsible for formulating strategic, values-based policies so that Walla Walla Community College has guidelines within which to act. The Board further maintains oversight to assure that administrative action occurs within the context of established policy and identified outcomes.

The Board of Trustees will work to ensure that Walla Walla Community College achieves the appropriate results, at an appropriate cost, to advance the college vision, mission, core values, and strategic direction.

The Board will govern by policy. It will establish appropriate ends policies and executive direction policies and ensure that accountability measures are clearly identified and reported on a frequency and method chosen by the board.

Policy Contact: President	
Approved by (Department/Body): WWCC Board of Trustees	
Date Originally Approved: April 28, 2021 (Formerly BP 1250 – Renumbered July 2022)	
Last Reviewed/Revised on:	